SQN9..., front
(covers removed)
SQN9..., rear
(covers fitted)
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА
ЭЛЕКТРОМОТОРНЫЕ ПРИВОДЫ SQN9
for air dampers of oil or gas burners
Reversible electromotoric actuators with torques from 0.8 to 2.4 Nm.

Mounting and fixing
4/10
Type code
Do not use this type code for ordering. It shall only serve as a general guide for creat-
ing type references.
SQN 9 0 . 1 2 0 A 2 7 9 9
Type of drive shaft / customized version
Voltage / frequency:
17 AC 100...110 V; 50...60 Hz
27 AC 220...240 V; 50...60 Hz
Series
Minor differences in circuitry:
0 Standard version
3 Special internal diagram (S1)
4 Special internal diagram (S3)
Internal diagram:
0 0 relays, 8 terminals, 5 switches
2 2 relays, 8 terminals, 3 switches (S2)
4 2 relays, 8 terminals, 5 switches (S4)
5 2 relays, 8 terminals, 2 switches (S5)
7 2 relays, 9 terminals, 4 switches (S7)
Run time for 90°:
1   4 s
2 12 s
3 10 s
5 24 s
Direction of rotation (when facing the drive shaft):
0 Counterclockwise
1 Clockwise
Footprint:
9 100 x 86 mm78
06
t0
1e
/0
30
3
1)
1)
¹) S1...S7 refer to chapter «Internal diagram»
5/10
Type summary
Internal
diagram no.
Function
sequence no.
Direction of
rotation 1)
Run time at 50 Hz 2)
and 90° angular
rotation
Nominal /
starting torque
AC 220 V –15 %
...AC 240 V +10 %
50...60 Hz
AC 100 V –15 %
...AC 110 V +10 %
50...60 Hz
s Nm Type reference Type reference
S4 F1 Counter-
clockwise
4 0.8 SQN90.140B2799 ---
S1 F2, F3 Counter-
clockwise
12 2.4 SQN90.203A2799 ---
S3 F2, F3 Counter-
clockwise
12 2.4 SQN90.204A2799 ---
S2 F2, F3 Counter-
clockwise
12 2.4 SQN90.220A2799 ---
S4 F1 Counter-